WORK SESSION MUNICIPAL BUILDING

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 10, 2020 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone.

ACTION MEETING

RESOLUTION 2020-71

REFUNDING DEPOSIT FOR ROAD OPENING PERMIT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$343.75 TO ALL SET PLUMBING

IN THE AMOUNT OF \$343.75 TO ALL SET PLUMBING				
	MOVED BY SECONDED BY			
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
MOTIONS				
A motion authorizing the pay Purchasing Agreement	ment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative			
	MOVED BY SECONDED BY			
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
A motion granting a mercanti	le license to:			
1. Peter Auto Sales, LLC, 207-16 Carriage Lane				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			

WORK SESSION

1.	2020 Budget Discussions
2.	Tax Anticipation Notes
3.	Route 130 Sewer Cleaning and Televising
4.	Agreement – Laurel Run Sewer Extension
5.	PSE&G/NJAW Main Replacement
6.	Netting Community Park
7.	Service Windows
8.	Fairview Blvd. Island Removal Bid Report

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-71

REFUNDING DEPOSIT FOR ROAD OPENING PERMIT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$343.75 TO ALL SET PLUMBING

WHEREAS, the following applicant has filed an application for a road opening for the 31 Dartmouth Drive; and

WHEREAS, the project was completed and inspected by Mr. Mullen, Superintendent of Garage Services for the Public Works Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following road opening permit deposit be refunded.

Name and Address	File #	Amount
All Set Plumbing 2 Bridlewood Court Moorestown, NJ 08057	RO-2655	\$343.75
DATED: April 28, 2020		
TOWNSHIP CLERK	Gary Catrambone President of Counc	il